1\ 5 £y PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB
WORKERS WELFARE BOARD OF LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/37401021 AFAQ AHMED BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD AKMAL

2/37405739 USAMA ISHAQ LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

3/37403698 FURQAN JAMIL BAHAWALPUR
UBAID UR REHMAN

4/37406516 MUHAMMAD JAVED SAHIWAL
MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR

5/37400043 FAISAL ZAIN KHAN KASUR
ZAIN KHAN

6/37403819 IMRAN HAIDER SARGODHA
GHULAM JAFFAR

7/37400425 IHTASHAM ARSHAD SIALKOT
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

8/37400279 MUHAMMAD NADEEM KASUR
SHOUKET ALI

9/37403670 ASIF RAZA SARGODHA
MUNAWAR KHAN

10/37405047 MAKHDOOM RAZA LAHORE
NAIMAT ALI VERK

11/37402257 HUSNAIN HAYDAR JHANG
MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

12/37401612 KAMRAN ALI NANKANA SAHIB

ZULFIQAR ALI
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MERIT/APP.

NO.

13/37402069

14/37400308

15/37402137

16/37402511

17/37401782

18/37405933

19/37400606

20/37404153

25/37403321

32/37404365

34/37406827

40/37407644

43/37401250

44/37407587

59/37404976

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD AZEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SAMAN SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN
AZIZ UR REHMAN

TAUSEEF AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

HAMZA NISAR BUTT
NISAR AHMAD BUTT

WAQAR AHSAN
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

HUMERA IDREES
M IDREES

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

KIRAN BUKHARI
SYED TAQI ALI SHAH BUKHARI

MAHAM IFTIKHAR
RAO MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR KHAN

NAYAB NASIR
MUHAMMAD NASIR

FAZILA SHAFIQUE
SHAFIQUE AHMED

SAIRA AMANAT
AMANAT ALI

AROOJ FATIMA
AMIR KHALIL

DOMICILE

KASUR

VEHARI

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

KASUR

SARGODHA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

PARVEEZ AHMED
NIAZ AHMED

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

OKARA
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MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

92/37404133 TAYYAB SHAHZAD SHEIKHUPURA
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED. 22-11-2019
CASE NO. 08-RK-2019
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