

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB**WORKERS WELFARE BOARD OF LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/37401021	AFAQ AHMED MUHAMMAD AKMAL	BAHAWALPUR
2/37405739	USAMA ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	LAHORE
3/37403698	FURQAN JAMIL UBAID UR REHMAN	BAHAWALPUR
4/37406516	MUHAMMAD JAVED MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR	SAHIWAL
5/37400043	FAISAL ZAIN KHAN ZAIN KHAN	KASUR
6/37403819	IMRAN HAIDER GHULAM JAFFAR	SARGODHA
7/37400425	IHTASHAM ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	SIALKOT
8/37400279	MUHAMMAD NADEEM SHOUKET ALI	KASUR
9/37403670	ASIF RAZA MUNAWAR KHAN	SARGODHA
10/37405047	MAKHDOOM RAZA NAIMAT ALI VERK	LAHORE
11/37402257	HUSNAIN HAYDAR MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	JHANG
12/37401612	KAMRAN ALI ZULFIQAR ALI	NANKANA SAHIB

Page 1 of 3

From Pre-page

28 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Labour & Human Resource Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
13/37402069	MUHAMMAD AZEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KASUR	
14/37400308	SAMAN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	VEHARI	
15/37402137	TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN AZIZ UR REHMAN	LAHORE	
16/37402511	TAUSEEF AHMAD MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	PAKPATTAN	
17/37401782	HAMZA NISAR BUTT NISAR AHMAD BUTT	LAHORE	
18/37405933	WAQAR AHSAN MUHAMMAD BASHIR	HAFIZABAD	
19/37400606	HUMERA IDREES M IDREES	KASUR	
20/37404153	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	SARGODHA	
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA			
25/37403321	KIRAN BUKHARI SYED TAQI ALI SHAH BUKHARI	LAHORE	
32/37404365	MAHAM IFTIKHAR RAO MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR KHAN	FAISALABAD	
34/37406827	NAYAB NASIR MUHAMMAD NASIR	FAISALABAD	
40/37407644	FAZILA SHAFIQUE SHAFIQUE AHMED	LAHORE	
43/37401250	SAIRA AMANAT AMANAT ALI	GUJRANWALA	
44/37407587	AROOJ FATIMA AMIR KHALIL	LAHORE	
AGAINST SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA			

PARVEEZ AHMED

NIAZ AHMED

59/37404976

OKARA

From Pre-page

28 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Labour & Human Resource Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

92/37404133 TAYYAB SHAHZAD SHEIKHUPURA

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 22-11-2019 **CASE NO.** 08-RK-2019